,			
			ЭŻЭ,
		and the	

٢

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
Office Use Only						



205

10/01/18-~01034--001 **\$0.00



Division of (Corporations		
SUBJECT:	XTD CONSULTING LLC		
	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles	of Amendment and fee(s) are sub	united for filing	
	spondence concerning this matter	_	
	Brenda Cox		
		Name of Person	
	Brenda Cox, P.A.		
		Firm/Company	
	7000 W. Palmetto Park Ro	pad. Suite 210	
	Boca Raton, FL 33433	Address	
			<u>p</u>
	daniel.g.rodriguez@comca	City/State and Zip Code st.net	TIL BOST - I
		(to be used for future annual report notification)	
	n concerning this matter, please c	all:	·
Brenda Cox		561 391-5350 at ()	
Nam	e of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Nu	imber 🗇 🧔
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Cer (additional copy is enclosed) Cert	00 Filing Fee. tificate of Status & tified Copy itional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET/COURIER ADDRES Registration Section Division of Corporations	SS:
		Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

COVER LETTER

.

•

ι.

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF THENEXTD CONSULTING LLC

PRESENT NAME OF COMPANY:THENEXTD CONSULTING LLC. DATE OF ORIGINAL FILING:January 22, 2016CORPORATE FILING NO:L16000020248

Pursuant to Section 605.0202, Fla. Stat., THENEXTD CONSULTING LLC makes the following amendments to its original Articles of Organization as follows:

Article II – Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 7050 W. Palmetto Park Road, Suite 15-333, Boca Raton, FL 33433

Article V and Article IX - Registered Office, Agent and Address:

The name and street address of the registered agent and the registered office of the Company in the State of Florida are:

Registered Agent: Brenda Cox, 7000 W. Palmetto Park Road Suite 210, Boca Raton, FL 33433

Article VII – Members

The sole member of the Company is Daniel G. Rodriguez. The Assignment and Transfer and Unit Power of Sebastian C. Castillo's interest are attached.

Unless specifically amended all original terms and statements remain valid and binding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Authorized Representative makes these amendments to the Articles of Organization on September 2, 2018.

Daniel G. Rodriguez, Managing Member

REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Mend Co

ۍ ک

S

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER

THIS ASSIGMENT AND CONSENT TO TRANSFER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTEREST (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 1st day of January, 2017 by and among **SEBASTIAN C. CASTILLO**, individually ("Assignor"), and **DANIEL G. RODRIGUEZ** ("Assignee") in consideration for recitations agreed to among themselves and other good and valuable consideration. This receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the following described property:

> A FORTY NINE (49%) membership interest in **THENEXTD CONSULTING LLC**. a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").

To have and to hold same unto the Assignee and the successors assigns of the Assignee forever.

Assignor covenants, represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has good and marketable title to the property being assigned pursuant to this Assignment, that the property assigned is free and clear of any liens, mortgages or other encumbrances, and that Assignor has absolute right, power and capacity to sell, assign, transfer and deliver the same to Assignee free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, pledges and claims of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and Transfer effective as of January 1, 2017.



DANIEL G. RODRIGUEZ, for himself

UNIT POWER

FOR VALUED RECEIVED AND/OR AGREED CONSIDERATION, <u>SEBASTIAN C.</u> <u>CASTILLO</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer unto <u>DANIEL G. RODRIGUEZ</u>, 100% of the Assignor's interest in the <u>units</u> of <u>THENEXTD</u> CONSULTING LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, constituting a 49% interest in the limited liability company.

Herewith and do hereby irrevocably constitute and transfer the said units of said limited liability company with full power of substitution in the premises.

DATED this 1 day of January, 2017.

